



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023**
KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS
VEE PEE BANSAL AND COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr.Junaid Alam, Advocate

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashish Vaid, Adv. for R1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
03.05.2023

%

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023, I.A. 5080/2023 (O-XXXIX R-I
& 2 of CPC) & I.A. 5082/2023 (for summoning of record).

No one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2 despite service.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks time to file reply. Let reply (ies) be filed by the respondents within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder (s) thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Matter is already listed before Hon'ble Court for 27.07.2023.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 27.07.2023 for further directions.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any