



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023**

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Nithin and Mr. Imran Khan,
Advocates.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Himanshi Jain, Advocate for R-1
with R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for R-2.

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 & I.A. 19297/2023**

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Nithin and Mr. Imran Khan,
Advocates.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Himanshi Jain, Advocate for R-1
with R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.05.2024

%



1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 03rd October, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 8, 2024
d.negi