



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 with I.A. 5080/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Ms Twinkle Rai,
Advocates.

Versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms Himanshi Jain, Advocate for R-1.
Ms Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr
Zubin Singh and Rashi Kapoor,
Advocates for R-2

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 with I.A. 5084/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Ms Twinkle Rai,
Advocates.

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms Himanshi Jain, Advocate for R-1.
Ms Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr
Zubin Singh and Rashi Kapoor,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **03.10.2024**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Respondent No.1 on the ground that the main counsel has taken ill.
2. Renotify on 11th February, 2025.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/rt