



\$~6 and 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF
MS VEE PEE BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chanchal Jha, Advocate for
R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for R-2.

7

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 & I.A. 19297/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF
MS VEE PEE BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chanchal Jha, Advocate for
R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. Mr. Amit Chanchal Jha, advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged to represent Mr. Puneet Chhabra, the respondent no.1 in the present petitions and he seeks some time to prepare the



case.

2. Re-notify on 14th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

at