



\$~2 & 3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023

2 **KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE  
BANSAL AND COMPANY** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Mr. S. Nithin,  
Advocates

versus

**PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: None for R1  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr. Om Ram and Mr. Nikunj Bindal,  
Advocates for R-2

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023 & I.A. 5084/2023

3 **KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE  
BANSAL AND COMPANY** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Mr. S. Nithin,  
Advocates

versus

**PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: None for R1  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr. Om Ram and Mr. Nikunj Bindal,  
Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER  
14.07.2025**

%

1. The matter was passed over on the first call on account of the non-



availability of counsel for respondent no.1.

2. None appear on behalf of respondent no.1, even upon pass over.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Renotify on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**JULY 14, 2025/ds**