



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023 & I.A. 5080/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Mr. S. Nithin,
Advocates

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Bansal, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram, Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr.
Mayank Sansanwal, Advocates for R-
2

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 4/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE
BANSAL AND COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr Junaid Alam and Mr. S. Nithin,
Advocates

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Bansal, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram, Mr. Arnav Mittal and Mr.
Mayank Sansanwal, Advocates for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.11.2025



1. The pleadings are complete.
2. Mr. S.K. Bansal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent no. 1.
3. He states that he will ensure that his Vakalatnama is on record in both the matters.
4. He seeks time to complete his paper-book.
5. He also seeks accommodation to address arguments.
6. In the meantime, parties are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding five (5) pages in both the petitions.
7. Respondent no. 1 is directed to ensure that it is duly represented on the next date of hearing, failing which, the matter will be decided on the merits as per the records.
8. List on **17.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/rhc