



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 3/2023

KEWAL KRISHAN BANSAL PROPRIETOR OF MS VEE PEE BANSAL AND COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed Naquvi Abbas,
Adv (VC).

versus

PUNEET CHHABRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arpit Dudeja, (VC) Adv
for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC)
alongwith Ms.Nikita Singh,
Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

I.A. 11628/2026 on behalf of the respondent no.1 seeking leave to file additional documents.

&

I.A. 11629/2026 on behalf of the respondent no.1 under order 6 rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC for amendment of the written statement.

1. Replies not filed by petitioners.
2. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the reply shall be filed within two days. Let the replies be filed within one week and thereafter, rejoinder be filed within the timeframe already granted by the Hon'ble Court.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 16.09.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 28, 2026/bk